Morton County Commission Meeting Agenda

January 9, 2025 Commission Room, Morton County Courthouse 210 2nd Ave NW, Mandan ND 5:30 PM Call to order The Pledge of Allegiance Roll Call Approval of Agenda Approval of minutes for previous meetings Approve monthly bills and payroll – Commissioner Morrell

This meeting will also be available via the Go To Meeting platform via <u>https://www.gotomeet.me/MortonCounty</u> or dial ± 1 (669) 224-3412 and use access code: 370-200-173

New to GoToMeeting? Get the app now and be ready when your first meeting starts: https://global.gotomeeting.com/install/370200173

- 1. Reorganization of County Commission Board Election of Chairman and Vice Chairman
- 2. Portfolio Assignments
- 3. Donald LaFleur/MC Tax Director
 - Abatements for board consideration
- 4. Chase Lingle/MC Senior Assistant States Attorney
 - Request approval of out of state travel for John Klein, Assistant States Attorney to attend Rise25 conference from May 28th through May 31,2025 in Kissimmee Florida.
- 5. Natalie Pierce/MC Planner
 - Request from Ivan Gange for a variance to operate a used car sales business on a nonconforming lot of approximately 0.77 acres, currently zoned Commercial, in the SW¹/₄ Section 11, Township 135N, Range 79W, Morton County.
- 6. Patrick Martin/MC Director of Emergency Management
 - Approval of local cost share for Building Resilient Infrastructure and Communities (BRIC) program. The BRIC project for Morton County's Multi-Hazard Mitigation Plan renewal, was approved by ND Department of Emergency Services 12/23/2024.
- 7. Dawn Rhone/MC Auditor
 - MC Weed Control Board 1 appointment 4-year term expiring 08/01/2028 District #4 Mandan Area: 1 applicant Joshua Stastny
- 8. Others

*ISSUES MAY BE ADDED OR DELETED BY MEETING DAY.